CHILD CARE PROGRAM OFFICE
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= CHILD CARE GRANT RATE SCHEDULE
Effective November 1, 2025
$45.00 $48.15 $48.15 $51.53 $52.65 $52.70 $52.83 $53.78
Anchorage Palmer Fairbanks Douglas Ketchikan Homer Skagway Sitka
Chugiak Talkeetna North Pole Juneau Kenai
Eagle River Wasilla Nikiski
Girdwood Seward
Soldotna
1.000 1.070 1.070 1.145 1.170 1.171 1.174 1.195
$54.00 $55.53 $55.98 $58.01 $59.94 $60.57 $65.25 $74.84
Haines Cordova Petersburg Kodiak Healy Dillingham Nome Bethel
1.200 1.234 1.244 1.289 1.332 1.346 1.450 1.663

The Child Care Grant Program Rate Schedule is determined by multiplying the base rate of $45 by the school
district cost factor for communities. The list of school district cost factors is located in AS 14.17.460.

This rate schedule reflects the locations of current licensed child care providers participating in the Child Care
Grant Program. It will be revised as needed to reflect new grant participants in other communities.
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